ROO

DUITSLAND

AHR
Nelles, Schieferboden

Meyer-Nakel, Grauwacke Spatburgunder

OOSTENRIK
BURGENLAND

Rosi Schuster, Sankt Laurent
Moric

IWITSERLAND
GRAUBUNDEN

Gantenbein

HONGARUE

EGER
Stumpf Winery, Nagy Eged

FRANKRIJK
ELZAS

Yura, La Partie et le Tout

LOIRE

BOURGEUIL

Du Bel-Air, Jour de Soif

Du Bel-Air, Les Vingts Lieux-Dits

Du Bel-Air, Clos Nouveau

Du Bel-Air, Clos Nouveau MAGNUM

CHINON
Les Mains Rouges, Serial Drinker
Olga Raffault, Les Barnabés

SAUMUR CHAMPIGNY
De Villeneuve, VV
ClosRougeard, Les Poyeux

SANCERRE
Fleuriet, Tradition

2022
2021

2020
2022

2022

2019

2023

2023
2021
2013
2018

2021
2020

2010
2011

2022

Spdatburgunder
Spatburgunder

Sankt Laurent
Blaufrénkisch

Pinot Noir

Blaufrénkisch

Pinot Noir

Cabernet Franc
Cabernet Franc
Cabernet Franc
Cabernet Franc

Cabernet Franc
Cabernet Franc

Cabernet Franc
Cabernet Franc

Pinot Noir

€50
€64

€56
€67

€212

€55

€85

€48
€56
€121
€225

€54
€55

€55
€280

€63



ROO

VIN DE FRANCE
Bellevue Jérome Bretaudeau, Ornate

Bellevue Jérome Bretaudeau, Statera

BOURGOGNE

COTEAUX BOURGIGNONS
Paindavoine, Les Paquiers

BOURGOGNE ROUGE
Berthaut-Gerbet, Les Prielles
Jean Fournier

Lou Dumont

Ghislaine Barthod

Jean-Pierre Guyon, Céte d'Or
Robert Groffier
Arnoux-Lachaux, Pinot Fin
William Kelley, Téte de Cuvée

BOURGOGNE HAUTES-COTES DE NUITS
Emmanuel Rouget

BOURGOGNE COTES-DU-COUCHOIS
Vins Saisons

BOURGOGNE-PASSETOUTGRAIN
Emmanuel Rouget

FIXIN
Naigeon, I'Olivier

GEVREY-CHAMBERTIN
Heresztyn-Mazzini, Les Songes VV
Cheurlin-Noéllat, En Champs

Louis Billard

Fourrier, 1er Cru Les Cherbaudes VV

CHAMBERTIN
Armand Rousseau, Grand Cru Clos-de-Béze

MOREY-SAINT-DENIS
Fourrier, Clos Solon
Cheurlin-Noéllat, 1er Cru Les Monts Luisants

Domaine Ponsot, 1er Cru Cuvée des Alouettes

2022
2021

2023

2022
2022
2022
2021
2022
2021
2020
2021

2022

2022

2023

2020

2019
2020
2022
2022

2022

2022
2020
2020

Merlot
Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir & Gamay

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir

€87
€127

€83

€62
€66
€70
€78
€110
€120
€285
€300

€87

€80

€60

€79

€118
€120
€143
€280

€1,400

€165
€195
€195



ROO

CLOS DE TART
Mommessin, Grand Cru

CHAMBOLLE-MUSIGNY
Ghislaine Barthod, Ter Cru Les Cras

BONNES-MARES
Millemann, Grand Cru

CLOS DE LA ROCHE
Ponsot, Cuvée VV Grand Cru

CLOS VOUGEOT
Anne Gros, Grand Cru Le Grand Maupertui

VOSNE-ROMANEE
Mugneret-Gibourg

Arnoux Lachaux

Emmanuel Rouget MAGNUM

NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES
Emmanuel Rouget

ECHEZEAUX

Anne Gros, Grand Cru Les Loachausses
Emmanuel Rouget, Grand Cru
Emmanuel Rouget, Grand Cru

BOURGOGNE HAUTES-COTES DE BEAUNE
Cassiopée, Les Cotés

Bastian Wolber, Laisse Tomber

Jean-Marc Bouley, Cuvée Vibrations

ALOXE-CORTON
Charles Lachaux, 1er Cru Les Valozieres

CORTON
Ponsot, Cuvée du Bourdon

SAVIGNY-LES-BEAUNE

Vins Saisons
Guilbert-Gillet, Les Planchots du Nord
Emmanuel Rouget MAGNUM

BEAUNE
Albert Morot, 1er Cru Teurons

2001

2020

2020

2007

2022

2014
2020
2017

2020

2022
2021
2013

2022
2022
2022

2021

2020

2022
2022
2018

1990

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

€575

€197

€1,525

€595

€345

€210
€375
€424

€170

€295
€420
€475

€87
€98
€98

€450

€285

€122
€175
€285

€125



ROO

POMMARD

Louis Billard, Les Noizons

Louis Billard, Ter Cru Les Fremiers
Comte Armand, Clos des Epeneaux

VOLNAY

Georges Glantenay

Louis Billard

D Angerville, 1er Cru Caillerets

MONTHELIE
Pierre Girardin, 1er Cru Terroir de Coteau

CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET
Simon Colin

SANTENAY
Caroline Morey

COTE CHALONNAISE
Bastian Wolber, Laisse Tomber

MERCUREY
Corcia, Le Chazeaux

GIVRY
Joblot, Ter Cru Servoisine

VIN DE FRANCE
Jérémy Carteret, Hower Power
Bastian Wolber, Sur Les Rails

BEAUJOLAIS

FLEURIE
JeanFoillard

BEAUJOLAIS-LANCIE
DesNugues

MORGON
K.Descombes, VV
JeanFoillard, Coéte du Py

Jean Foillard, Cuvée Corcelette

REGNIE
De Vernus, Les Vergers

2023
2022
1999

2020
2023
2003

2019

2023

2023

2022

2022

2015

2023
2023

2019

2022

2021
2023

2023

2022

Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Gamay
Gamay

Gamay

Gamay

Gamay
Gamay

Gamay

Gamay

€125
€140
€195

€85
€125
€195

€79

€88

€82

€98

€100

€78

€85
€88

€78

€40

€64
€73

€76

€65



ROO

BROUILLY
Garcia

BEAUJOLAIS-LANTIGNIE
Cosima Bassouls, I'Assemblage

JURA

ARBOIS
Bénédicte & Stéphane Tissot, DD

Du Pélican, Trois Cépages

Lucien Aviet, Cuvée des Géologues
Bénédicte & Stéphane Tissot, Poulsard Amphore MAGNUM

COTES DU JURA
Jean-Francois Ganevat, Cuvée de I'Enfant Terrible
Jean-Francois Ganevat, Les Chalasses VV

VIN DE FRANCE
La Grapp'A, Sur La Cote
La Grapp'A, Champ Long

BORDEAUX

SAINT-ESTEPHE
DuTertre, 5ieme GCC

PAUILLAC
d'Armailhac, 5ieme GCC
Latour, Ter GCC

SAINT-JULIEN
Clos du Marquis
Ducru-Beaucaillou, 2ieme GCC

RHONE

COTE ROTIE
Jamet

SAINT-JOSEPH
Garon, Agricola
Gonon

2022

2023

2023

2020

2022
2019

2023
2023

2022

2023

2020

2019
1988

2004

2006

2021

2022
2021

Gamay

Gamay

Pinot Noir & Trousseau &
Poulsard

Pinot Noir & Trousseau &
Poulsard

Trousseau

Poulsard

Poulsard
Poulsard

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Bordeaux Blend

Bordeaux Blend
Bordeaux Blend

Bordeaux Blend

Bordeaux Blend

Syrah

Syrah
Syrah

€80

€55

€73

€74

€95
€174

€125
€125

€73

€76

€95

€98
€650

€90

€250

€160

€63
€110



ROO

CROZES-HERMITAGE
Combier, Cuvée Laurent Combier

ARDECHE
Gonon, Leslles Feray

CORNAS
Verset
Barret, Brise Cailloux

COTES-DU-RHONE
Garon, La Part des Vivants
Guillaume Gilles, Les Peyrouses

GIGONDAS
Cayron

CHATEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE
de Ferrand

Banneret

TAVEL

L'Anglore, Terre d'Ombre (Vinde France)
L'Anglore, Lirac

L'Anglore, Tavel

L'Anglore, LesTraverses (Vin de France)

ZUID FRANKRIJK

MINERVOIS
Massiac, Sentinelle

BANDOL
Tempier
Tempier, La Migoua

ALPILLES

Abbaye de Pierredon, Vespro

CORBIERES
Les Clos Perdus, Mire La Mer

Maxime Magnon, St. Jacques

2023

2021

2021
2020

2022
2023

2015

2010

2021

2023
2021
2023
2023

2022

2021
2011

2018

2020

2022

Syrah

Syrah

Syrah
Syrah

Syrah & Grenache
Grenache & Syrah & Cinsault

Grenache & Syrah & Cinsault

Grenache & Syrah & Cinsault

Grenache & Syrah & Cinsault

Grenache

Grenache Blanc & Gris &
Grenache

Syrah & Grenache

Syrah & Carignan

Mourvédre & Grenache
Mourvédre & Grenache

Syrah & Cabernet Sauvignon

Mourvedre & Carignan &
Grenache

Grenache & Mourvedre &
Carignan & Cinsault

€57

€80

€85
€85

€45
€84

€70

€80

€88

€60
€73
€74
€75

€35

€80
€112

€73

€62

€62



ROO

ITALIE
VALTELLINA

Arpepe, |l Pettirosso

PIEMONTE

BAROLO

Crissante, Comune di La Morra
Guido Porro, Lazzairasco

Elio Sandri, Perno

Cappellano, Pie Rupestris
Bartolo Mascarello

BARBARESCO
Morra Gabriele
Castello di Verduno

LANGHE

Morra Gabriele

Crissanfe

Fratelli Alessandria, Prinsiot
Castrum Roche

ASTI

Cantina del Pino, Barbera d'Asti, Bricco Gallinetta

MONFERRATO

Tenuta Migliavacca, Freisa del Monferrato Casalese

VERDUNO
Castello di Verduno, Basadone

ALBA
G.D.Vajra, Dolcetto d'Alba

Palladino, Barbera d'Alba Superiore Bricco delle Olive

UMBRIE

Cantina Fratelli Pardi, Montefalco Sacrantino

2019

2020
2020
2020
2020
2014

2020
2021

2022
2021
2022
2023

2024

2022

2023

2023
2021

2015

Nebbiolo

Nebbiolo
Nebbiolo
Nebbiolo
Nebbiolo
Nebbiolo

Nebbiolo
Nebbiolo

Nebbiolo
Nebbiolo
Nebbiolo
Nebbiolo

Barbera

Freisa

Pelaverga

Dolcetto
Barbera

Sagrantino

€69

€83
€90
€107
€200
€275

€75
€82

€55
€62
€64
€65

€52

€53

€63

€52
€55

€81



ROO

TOSCANE

CHIANTI CLASSICO
Maurizio Alongi, Riserva Vigna Barbischio

MONTALCINO

Mastrojanni, Rosso di Montalcino
Cerbaiona, Rosso di Montalcino
Col Di Lamo, Brunello di Montalcino
Mastrojanni, Brunello di Montalcino

VINO NOBILE DI MONTEPULCIANO
Boscarelli, I Nocio dei Boscarelli MAGNUM

ALTA VALLE DELLA GREVE
Podere Poggio Scalette, Il Carbonaione

TOSCANA

Montevertine
Montevertine, Le Pergole Torte

EMILIA-ROMAGNA
Chiara Condello, Predappio

BASILICATA

Elena Fucci, Aglianico Titolo

PUGLIA

Sampietrana, 68 Vignaioli
SICILIE

IGT TERRE SICILIANE
Giuseppe Cipolla, Le Robbe

ETNA
Girolamo Russo, A'Rina

Passopisciaro, Passorosso

SPANJE

RIOJA
Altdn
Martinez Lacuesta, Hinia Reserva

Miguel Merino, La Quinta Cruz

2017

2022
2022
2017
2019

2014

2020

2022
2021

2021

2016

2023

2023

2023

2022

2022
2014

2022

Sangiovese

Sangiovese
Sangiovese
Sangiovese
Sangiovese

Sangiovese

Sangiovese

Sangiovese
Sangiovese

Sangiovese

Aglianico

Primitivo

Nero d'Avola

Nerello Mascalese & Nerello
Mascalese
Nerello Mascalese

Tempranillo
Tempranillo & Graciano &

Mazuelo
Mazuelo

€62

€65
€89
€90
€105

€273

€79

€139
€250

€55

€79

€55

€62

€65

€70

€53
€70

€83



ROO

RIBERA DEL DUERO
Aalto
Pago de Carraovejas

RIBEIRA SACRA

Guimaro, Finca Meixeman

CASTILLA Y LEON

Telmo Rodriguez, Pegaso Granito

PRIORAT
Buil & Giné, Giné Giné
Vall Liach, Embruix

Joan Simé, Les Eres Vinyes Velles

ALMANSA
Envinate, Albahra

PORTUGAL
DOURO

Macganita, Douro Tinto
Do Vesuvio, Symington

BAIRRADA
Quinta do Poco do Lobo
Quinta do Poco do Lobo

GRIEKENLAND

NEMEA
Gaia, Agiorgitiko

NAOUSSA
Markovitis
Markovitis

CYPRUS
LIMASSOL

Tsiakkas, Vamvakada

2022
2022

2021

2022

2021
2022

2017

2023

2022
2015

2003
1996

2022

2020
2017

2021

Tempranillo
Tempranillo

Mencia

Garnacha

Garnache & Carinena
Cabernet Sauvignon &
Carinena & Garnacha &
Merlot & Syrah

Carinena & Garnatxa Pelud

Garnacha & Alicante
Rolikcet

Touriga National & ...
Touriga National & Franca

Cabernet Sauvignon
Baga & Castelao & Moreto

Agiorgitiko

Xinomavro
Xinomavro

Maratheftiko

€86
€96

€62

€8]

€54
€64

€81

€49

€65
€88

€75
€75

€47

€50
€56

€53



ROO

ZUID-AFRIKA

WESTERN CAPE
Savage Wines, Thief in the Night

PAARL
Joostenberg, Family Red Blend

SWARTLAND

Mullineux

Eben Sadie, Soldaat
Mullineux, Schist

Eben Sadie, Columella

HEMEL-EN-AARDE
Newton Johnson, Windansea

STELLENBOSCH
Savage Wines, Savage Red
De Toren, Fusion V

CHILI

VALLEE DEL LIMARI
Reta, Quebrada Chalinga

VALLEE DEL MAULE
Reta, Romelio

VALLEE DEL MAIPO

Clos Quebrada De Macul, Domus Aurea

APALTA VALLEY
Clos Apalta

VALLEE DE ACONCAGUA

Vina Errazuriz, Sena

BIO-BIO

Roberto Henriquez-Herrera, Rivera del Notro

2023

2022

2021
2021
2022
2016

2023

2023
2020

2022

2021

2019

2017

2015

2020

Grenache & Cinsault & Syrah

Syrah & Mourvedre & ...

Syrah

Grenache Noir
Syrah

Syrah & Mourvedre

Pinot Noir

Syrah
Bordeaux Blend

Pinot Noir

Malbec field blend

Cabernet Sauvignon

Carménére & Merlot &
Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Sauvignon &
Carménére & Malbec

Pais

€62

€48

€66
€98
€137
€155

€78

€63
€73

€96

€98

€120

€185

€175

€55



ROO

ARGENTINE
MENDOZA

Dona Evita P, Reserva
Puramun, Reserva
Tikal, Patriota

NIEUW-ZEELAND
NELSON

Neudorf, Home Block Moutere

WAIPARA VALLEY

Pegasus Bay

CENTRAL OTAGO
Felton Road, Block 5

AUSTRALIE
MCLAREN VALE

Noon, Eclipse

BAROSSA VALLEY
Glaetzer, Wallace
Spinifex, Esprit

USA

CENTRAL COAST
Sine Qua Non, Syrah Distenta IV

LODI
The Specialyst

SANTA MARIA VALLEY
Au Bon Climat, Knox Alexander

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY

Au Bon Climat

JAPAN
HOKKAIDO

Takahiko Soga, Yoici-Nobori-N, Passetoutgrain

2018
2013
2021

2019

2017

2019

2007

2020
2013

2022

2021

2020

2023

2023

Malbec
Malbec
Bonarda & Malbec

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Grenache & Shiraz

Shiraz & Grenache
Grenache &Mataro &Cinsault

Syrah & Grenache & Petite

Sirah & Mourvedre

Zinfandel

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir & Zweigelt

€33
€61
€61

€97

€86

€140

€110

€63
€72

€420

€54

€134

€77

€125



